(ii) which occurred on pedestrian crossings, and 

(b) expenditure incurred on sensitisation campaigns for road security since July 2016 

to date. 

Mr Bodha: Madam Speaker, I have been informed by the Police that from 15 June 

2015 to 27 June 2017, two hundred and sixty-seven (267) fatal road accidents have occurred 

causing two hundred and ninety-four (294) casualties. Out of the above 294 fatal cases, 182 

involved motor vehicles and 119 involved motor cycles. 

Regarding fatal accidents which occurred on pedestrian crossings during the same 

period, I am informed, Madam Speaker, that there have been four such cases.